## Thursby, Kim

From: Sent:	BOSEK, JOHN E [bosek.john@cleanharbors.com] Thursday, March 01, 2012 10:28 AM
То:	Russell, Merlin
Cc:	Thursby, Kim; Berman, Stephen
Subject:	RE: Clean Harbors Florida, LLC, FLD 980 729 610, response to your comments on the draft operating permit in an e-mail dated January 25, 2012

Good morning Merlin -

We received the document, thank you!

John Bosek Facility General Manager Clean Harbors Florida LLC 170 Bartow Municipal Airport Bartow, FL 33830 <u>bosek.john@cleanharbors.com</u> Phone: (863) 519-6331 Cell: (863) 559-1610 Fax: (863) 519-6361

From: Russell, Merlin [mailto:Merlin.Russell@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Thursday, March 01, 2012 10:21 AM
To: BOSEK, JOHN E
Cc: Thursby, Kim; Berman, Stephen
Subject: FW: Clean Harbors Florida, LLC, FLD 980 729 610,response to your comments on the draft operating permit in an e-mail dated January 25, 2012

Good Morning John,

Would you please let Kim know you received this document? Thanks.

merlin

From: Epost HWRS
Sent: Monday, February 06, 2012 1:43 PM
To: Bosekj@cleanharbors.com
Cc: Bahr, Tim; Coates, John; Berman.Stephen@cleanharbors.com; cindy@bartow-airport.com; Dregne, James; Camp, Shannon D.; Russell, Merlin; Tripp, Anthony
Subject: Clean Harbors Florida, LLC, FLD 980 729 610, response to your comments on the draft operating permit in an e-mail dated January 25, 2012

In an effort to provide a more efficient service, the Florida Department of Environmental Protection's Hazardous Waste Regulation Section is forwarding the attached document to you by electronic correspondence "e-correspondence" in lieu of a hard copy through the normal postal service.

We ask that you verify receipt of this document by sending a "reply" message to <u>epost\_hwrs@dep.state.fl.us</u>. (An automatic "reply message" is not sufficient to verify receipt). If your email address has changed or you anticipate that it will change in the future, please advise accordingly in your reply. You may also update this information by contacting Kim Thursby at (850) 245-8792.

The attached document is in "pdf" format and will require Adobe Reader 6 or higher to open properly. You may download a free copy of this software at www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html.

Please note that our documents are sent virus free. However, if you use Norton Anti-virus software, a warning may appear when attempting to open the document. Please disregard this warning.

Your cooperation in helping us affect this process by replying as requested is greatly appreciated. If you should have any questions about the attached document(s), please direct your questions to the contact person listed in the correspondence.

Tim Bahr Environmental Administrator Hazardous Waste Regulation Department of Environmental Protection E-Mail Address: epost\_hwrs@dep.state.fl.us

Please take a few minutes to share your comments on the service you received from the department by clicking on this link <u>DEP Customer Survey</u>.

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact Clean Harbors Environmental Services at 781.792.5555 and delete the material from any computer.



Florida Department of Environmental Protection

> Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Rick Scott Governor

Jennifer Carroll Lt. Governor

Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. Secretary

February 06, 2012

Sent via e-mail Bosekj@cleanharbors.com

Mr. John Bosek Clean Harbors Florida, LLC 170 Bartow Municipal Airport Bartow, Florida 33830

## Subject: Clean Harbors Florida, LLC, FLD 980 729 610, Operating Permit No. 64247-HO-009, response to your comments on the draft operating permit in an email dated January 25, 2012

Dear Mr. Bosek:

We appreciate the prompt review of your draft permit renewal. A few explanations you requested are noted in the following comments:

Condition Part I.14.e: The written operating record can include electronic records so long as they are readily available for inspections and the information can be readily printed, if needed.

Condition Part I.33: Because Clean Harbors is not the land owner, the City of Bartow (landowner) will be responsible for compliance with this condition as a co-permittee. The City will be added to the first page of the permit as we have done with other permits under similar circumstances.

Condition Part II Subpart A.1: For the purposes of permit compliance, the notification for receipt of hazardous waste from a foreign source should be copied to FDEP in the Tallahassee and Tampa offices. An electronic notification is acceptable for the Department.

Mr. John Bosek February 06, 2012 Page 2 of 2

You should be receiving the Intent to Issue shortly. If you have any questions, please call me at 850-245-8796 or merlin.russell@dep.state.fl.us

Sincerely,

Martin Runelly\_\_\_\_

Merlin D. Russell Jr. Professional Geologist II Hazardous Waste Regulation

MR/mdr

cc via e-mail:

Cynthia L. Barrow, Bartow Municipal Airport Development Authority, <u>cindy@bartow-airport.com</u> Stephen Berman, Clean Harbors, <u>berman.stephen@cleanharbors.com</u> Jim Dregne, FDEP Tampa, <u>James.Dregne@dep.state.fl.us</u> Shannon Camp, DEP Tampa, <u>Shannon.Camp@dep.state.fl.us</u>